1 notice_e-01
Notice for TAIYO YUDEN products
Please read this notice before using the TAIYO YUDEN products.
 REMINDERS
■ Product information in this catalog is as of October 2009.  All of the contents specified herein are subject to change
without notice due to technical improvements, etc. Therefore, please check for the latest information carefully be-
fore practical application or usage of the Products.
 Please note that Taiyo Yuden Co., Ltd. shall not be responsible for any defects in products or equipment incorpo-

152 1 chipfilter01_e-01
■ FEATURES
■ ORDERING CODE
■ EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS/STANDARD QUANTITY
■ APPLICATIONS
FI 212C2450XX FI 212C245041 FI 212C245051 FI 212C249566 FI 212P245003 FI 168T578717
（1） Balanced Balanced Balanced Balanced GND Unbalance
（2） GND Balanced GND GND Common GND
（3） Balanced GND Balanced Balanced GND NC
（4） GND GND GND GND HIGH Band Balanced
（5） Unbalance NC Unbalance Unbalance GND GND
（6） DC DC NC NC or DC Low Band Balanced
（7） NC Unbalance NC NC ー ー
（8） GND GND GND GND ー ー
FI 212B Type
FI 212C245033/FI 212C245034
FI 212P Type
FI 212C245072 FI 212L Type
FI 212C Type FI 212C249566
FI 105B/L Type
FI 212B245021/FI 212B245025/FI 212B190223
FI 168B/L Type
FI 168T Type

Applications External dimensions Ordering code Notes
Other 1.6×0.8×0.5 max. FI 168T578717 Thickness 0.5 mm max.
Applications External dimensions Ordering code Notes
W-LAN 2.0×1.25×1.0 max. FI 212P245003
Applications External dimensions Ordering code Notes
Digital TV
2.0×1.25×0.5 max. FI 212L062002 for ISDB-T
2.0×1.25×0.5 max. FI 212L062003 for ISDB-T
2.0×1.25×0.5 max. FI 212L062007 for DVB-H
2.0×1.25×0.5 max. FI 212L062009 for ISDB-T
1.6×0.8×0.45 max. FI 168L062005 Thickness 0.45 mm max.
WiMAX 1.6×0.8×0.45 max. FI 168L259764 Thickness 0.45 mm max.
2.4GHz W-LAN
Bluetooth
1.0×0.5×0.33 max. FI 105L250014 Thickness 0.33 mm max.
FI 168B259763
Pass band frequency 2495 – 2690 MHz
Insertion loss at
pass band
2.5 dB max. （25 deg-C）
2.8 dB max. （－30～＋85 deg-C）
Ripple at pass band 1.2 dB max.
V.S.W.R. at pass band 2.2 max.
Attenuation
20 dB min. （100 – 1400MHz）
35 dB min. （1400 – 1650MHz）
15 dB min. （4990 – 5380MHz）
Impedance 50 ohm
FI 212B396001
Pass band frequency 3168 – 4752 MHz
Insertion loss at
pass band
2.7 dB max. （25 deg-C）
3.0 dB max. （－30～＋85 deg-C）
Ripple at pass band 2.0 dB max.
V.S.W.R. at pass band 2.5 max.
Attenuation
33 dB min. （900MHz）
25 dB min. （1500MHz）
22 dB min. （1900MHz）
13 dB min. （2500MHz）
10dB min. （5150MHz）
Impedance 50 ohm
FI 212B448802
Pass band frequency 4224 – 4752 MHz
Insertion loss at
4224 – 4488 MHz
2.4 dB max. （25 deg-C）
2.7 dB max. （－30～＋85 deg-C）
Insertion loss at
4488 – 4752 MHz
2.5 dB max. （25 deg-C）
2.8 dB max. （－30～＋85 deg-C）
Ripple at pass band 1.5 dB max.
V.S.W.R. at pass band 2.2 max.
Attenuation
40 dB min. （2400-2500MHz）
25 dB min. （3300-3600MHz）
10 dB min. （5158-5850MHz）
Impedance 50 ohm
FI 212B190223
Applications External dimensions Ordering code Notes
2.4GHz W-LAN
Bluetooth
2.0×1.25×1.0 max. FI 212B245021/FI 212B245025/FI 212B245026/FI 212B245027
1.6×0.8×0.5 max. FI 168B245001
WiMAX 1.6×0.8×0.5 max. FI 168B259762/FI 168B250065/FI 168B259763
UWB
2.0×1.25×1.0 max. FI 212B396001 WiMedia Band group 1
2.0×1.25×1.0 max. FI 212B448802 WiMedia Band group 1 TFC 7
PHS 2.0×1.25×1.0 max. FI 212B190223
Applications External dimensions Ordering code Notes
Bluetooth
2.0×1.25×1.0 max. FI 212C245031 Conjugated match to CSR BC3
2.0×1.25×1.0 max. FI 212C245032 Conjugated match to CSR BC4
2.0×1.25×1.0 max. FI 212C245033 Conjugated match to CSR BC3
2.0×1.25×1.0 max. FI 212C245034 Conjugated match to CSR BC4-BGA
2.0×1.25×1.0 max. FI 212C245035 Conjugated match to CSR BC5
2.0×1.25×1.0 max. FI 212C245036 Conjugated match to CSR BC5
2.0×1.25×1.0 max. FI 212C245041 Conjugated match to BRF6150 & BRF6300-BGA
2.0×1.25×1.0 max. FI 212C245051 Conjugated match to STLC2500C-D
2.0×1.25×0.7 max. FI 212C245072 Conjugated match to CSR BC5FM, BC6ROM
WiMAX 2.0×1.25×0.5 max. FI 212C249566 Thickness 0.5 mm max.
154 1 chipfilter01_e-01
■ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS・TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
＊ This catalog contains the typical specification only due to the limitation of space.  When you consider purchase of our products, please check our specification.
 For details of each product (characteristics graph, reliability information, precautions for use, and so on), see our Web site (http://www.ty-top.com/) or CD catalogs.